502312363 04/16/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jerome PEULTIER	02/01/2013
Amelie FANICA	02/01/2013
Nicolas RENAUDOT	02/22/2013
Christophe BOURGIN	02/25/2013
Eric CHAUVEAU	02/25/2013
Marc MANTEL	02/22/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARCELORMITTAL INVESTIGACION Y DESAROLLO SL	
Street Address: CL/CHAVARRI 6		
City: SESTAO, BIZKAIA		
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	S-48910	

Name:	UGITECH	
Street Address:	AVENUE PAUL GIROD	
City:	UGINE	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-73000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
Application	on Number:	13808284

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127362427

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-736-1940
Email: ddk@ddkpatent.com

PATENT REEL: 030223 FRAME: 0335 Correspondent Name: DAVIDSON, DAVIDSON & KAPPEL, LLC

Address Line 1: 485 Seventh Avenue, 14th Floor

Address Line 2: William C. Gehris

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	706.1001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William C. Gehris, Reg. No. 38,156
Signature:	/williamcgehris/
Date:	04/16/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=7061001assignment#page1.tif source=7061001assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030223 FRAME: 0336

Assignment of Application

:	
,	2). Amelie FANICA of Les Blignys, Cersot F-71390, France
	3). Nicolas RENAUDOT of 8, Chemin des Galibouds, Alberville F-73200, France
	4). Christophe BOURGIN of 59, Avenue de Tarentaise, Alberville F-73200, France
	5). Eric CHAUVEAU of Eden Parc-19 avenue Victor Hugo, Alberville F-73200, France
	6). Marc MANTEL of 458, Route de l'araignee, Mercury F-73200, France
	, respective
	have invented certain new and useful improvements in: AUSTENITE-FERRITE STAINLESS STEEL OF IMPROVED MACHINABILITY
	(Application No. 13/808,284 , filed January 4, 2013), an
	WHEREAS, 1). ArcelorMittal Investigacion Y Desarrollo SL 2). UGITECH

2). Avenue Paul Girod, Ugine F-73000, France, respectively are desirous of jointly acquiring interests in the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEES as the assignees of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEES or their representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEES, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: February 15 / 2013

(Signature of Inventor) A Jerome PEUL/TER

Date: February LVF 2018 (Signator of Inventor) Amelia FANICA

Date: February 32 ml, EM3 (Signature of Inventor) Nicolar WENAUDOT

Date: Fehrmany, 25th 2013
(Signifure of Inventor) Christophe BOURGIN

Date: Elicary 25 2013 (Signature of Inventor) Education (Signature of Inventor)

Marc MANTEL

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET

ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

07/09

RECORDED: 04/16/2013